
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/4/26 at
3:02:10 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/26/2023
Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

3  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

56,908  Last reported odometer reading

2022 RAM 2500 BIG

HORN

VIN: 3C6UR5DL2NG439512
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/Ik188ACoHuf_4iUya7kz5zw8WJ4-8UZ_RLqOTytfX7r0FNjAa4-LQMiod6QVAMqYS64uED8idX9FMuheG9usv5ctLJBFHuumG5IRCJoB46p8uhUsdst0_3c63jE9IVgYtrsuB_jHRnavACfKurmtYn-FFvPRK2gqm4m78vG9dDVA6IODNI__OqvZ5lFsKmQJ2PUP562TKoZnnTgYapeuvrQGeTiM98GTMhAzjFcKzGqRU40S-__lrYq8tJ085TS0HPbnpNwqVd1rQKLjmeuy8vMRqwACvq7WS2bTtbbjtQ6nbwzTHI4T9fta7g_p35da9_GdfiiDSg4UH9e7rjPtpaaoqX52tSmC9F2TtUyIjXGJv0OcnkCc5me56zOdYR2s.cfx


Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 12/26/2023.
Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.
Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 3 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 31,418/yr

Last reported odometer reading 56,908

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Rental Vehicle
31,418 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

12/06/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
Recall #Y43 2021-2022 6.7L DIESEL
PM SENSOR
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

01/10/2023 10 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

01/26/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #E001170242UT

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/06/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009106480

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

10/04/2023 27,665 Tadd Jenkins Ford
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Blackfoot, ID
208-785-1900

4.6 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Water separator replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

12/26/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/YSYEWZDd5r9aSP25z3RrKGY2zZ6PUKXNUmrlP0R3fLFu8IdzdQEh8wZYpLH9sUsZIq1aIaMBA1Ykh2dtvOPu-vzjToW7xuAOJWTF_uC3iUxejmVdybiD4-Q83DEIPQEkgj-Hpwl-2LCb8RgYgC0z1X3LKoJOdK8FrjEFY1uB4n-YBKopVZ2ZYgfmsbwBYWGYAsddc8r68E8viF_SfjEEkdTd6kqNA9aAEdUiZraslXHBlEgOyCt-P-qQYruGINyRRO4HHhwYDDi1fVp2l01VcjISPP6f_vDKEg3tKs9G-mcZKz-aa4i-VZZ7iIQd7F9CrHXXffxxr11RQdFCdFgcjzrZJ8Knv0m8SUu3ddiToVAtsTXR0FjoWyz3ljiq1-poRoaHit4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/MjMkdxoPYxKxGIk6Kwj3FBkyG2ScBLorD7b81-31pxiKAuCV7_bQypZZhKkU0srbAYXBADDbjvsLXh1Fu3xvXyKnUSlAOUq8zESpRUV4-Eb5CIendECpVHNyqfcfYhLsAUN3KDKi189CgT3OA12q5s1fpY6U1b7AvITjWIG9j0XfKNVetmBQzQIQpnITzjJfJXP2i3usRzDmnw3Lo5dDED1y7o58X_itQNurwlrsOz0cv9DDOuqh32KM4lw09PwAIQOHe3wT_zX8PdiYdeC9NWtvdBWyS8G55aJ9mVSxAkCxDuKZeaniFS-rcMtnetoXVLjHd8bdHI4Z3kV5dy5CHte225zIJraI2xswrmehU0exg4eoAfMqMlPmn5hOOFUQ2R0nXf0.cfx
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.taddjenkinsautogroup.com/
https://www.taddjenkinsautogroup.com/
https://www.taddjenkinsautogroup.com/


Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

03/13/2024 41,607 Jed's Treads Tire &
Service
Layton, UT
801-544-2442

4.9 / 5.0

82 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

03/18/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/18/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009106480

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

06/13/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V-415
Recall #55B 2022 DF DJ WD ABS
CONTROL MODULE - SOFTWARE
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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http://www.jedstreads.com/
http://www.jedstreads.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

11/01/2024 56,908 Jed's Treads Tire &
Service
Layton, UT
801-544-2442

4.9 / 5.0

82 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/03/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009106480

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 2/4/26 at 3:02:10 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update
the ABS control module software.

Failure of the ESC system when intervention is expected and/or relied upon can cause a
vehicle crash without prior warning.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update the
ABS control module software.

-

-
-
-

http://www.jedstreads.com/
http://www.jedstreads.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/4/26 3:02:10 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

